5.2.2		entage of graduated students who ha s <mark>(15)</mark>	ave progressed to higher o	education year-wise during last five	
	5.2.2	.1: Number of outgoing students pro	gressing to higher educat	ion	-
	S.No	Name of the graduated students progressed to Higher Education	Organization joined for Higher Educaiton	Details of the program enrolled	Year of Enrollment
	1	Shamshad Ur Rasool	University of Kashmir	Ph.D Programme	2021
	2	Adil Ahmad	University of Kashmir	I.Ph.D Programme	2022
	3	Nuzhat Ahad	University of Kashmir	I.Ph.D Programme	2022
	4	Mahvish Ahad	University of Kashmir	I.Ph.D Programme	2023

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, HAZRATBAL NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE "A " Office of the Dean Research

The Dean, School of Physical & Mathematical Sciences, University of Kashmir No: F EADDISSION Ph. DJREWKU2021 Datest: Dec OF 2021 KU2021-D8ES-14703

Sub: Admission to Ph.D programme.

Sit,

Kindly refer letter dated, 09-11-2021 recommending therein exempted candidate for admission to Ph.D programme in the discipline of Statistics as per recommendations of the DRC

Provisional selection of candidate namely Mr. Shamshad Ur Rasool to Ph.D programme in the discipline of Statistics has been approved by the Hon'hie Vice-Chancellor subject to determination of his eligibility to the research programme as per statutes and verification of the certificates/relevant documents by the department of Statistics.

(ours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar, Research

un cilis

Copy for information to the:

V Head, Department of Statistics: 2) File.

Tel: 0194 - 2272091 email: deanresearcharaols.edu.in

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, HAZRATBAL NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE "A " Office of the Dean Research

> Sec. F. Cadminston - Ph. Dikes/KU-2022 David: April: 07 2022 [41 (7.52)]-[865] 15.74

School of Physical & Mathematical Sciences, University of Kashmir

Sub: Admission to Ph. D programme.

Sh

Kindly refer to your endorsement on record note of the DRC of Department Statistics dated. 28-03-2022 recommending therein provisional admission to candid to Ph.D programme who have qualified the entrance test in the discipline of Statistic per recommendations of the DRC of the Department.

In this connection the provisional selection of toblowing candidales to P programme in the discipline of Statistics has been approved by the Han Vice-Chancellor subject to determination of their eligibility to the research programme per statutes and verification of the certificates/relevant documents by the department Statistics:-

	<u>8. Nu.</u> 201. 202	Name of the candidate Adil Alumad Nuzhat Aluad	~/	
Copy 1 2	Hend, 170	ntion to the: Partment of Statistics.		Vours Continutis Assistant Registrar Willittle
		1 el: 0194 - 2272091 eno	ill: deanrescar	rtra milaedudu 🗶

	The Dean,			
	School of Physical University of Kash	l & Mathematical S mir	iciences,	No: F (Admin Statistics Merch 13) Dated: Murch _ 20., 2023 KU2023-D8eS-US
	Sub: Admission to	Ph.D programme in	the Departm	ent of Statistics
	Sir, On the recom the Provisional se	mendations of the lection list of tall	DRC duly for	rwarded by the concerned Dear
	discipline of Stati S. No.	the man even and	oorized by the	ates to Ph.D programme in the e Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor:
	01. • 02.	Name of the candid Sara Dilshad Mahvish Jan Tabasum Ahad	<u>ate</u>	
10	inder statutes, by t	then down have the state of the state	ation of their	notification accordingly. 11. the research programme side certificate/documents required ve sanction order in respect blained.
with				
1 10/0/22				Yours faithfully, -
c	opy for information to W Head, Departm 2) File.	o the: ent of Statistics;		Research